
NEW ENGLAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL WRESTLING ASSOCIATION 
* Please send any corrections or additions (names, numbers, e-mails) ASAP. * 

Newsletter Editor:  Rob Whitty (Avon) – Submit match reports and scores by Thursday (Wed. match) and 
Monday 10 a.m. (Sat. meet).  whittyr@avonoldfarms.com  
National Prep Board Chair:  John Gordon   gordonj@stcva.org   
NEISWA Nat. Prep Board Rep: Rich Gorham (Andover) rgorham@andover.edu 

 
A = Class A League  C = Connecticut League (WNEISWA)                          E = Eastern League   
J = Junior Prep (NEJPWA) I = Independent School League (Graves-Kelsey)     U – Unaffiliated 
KEY:  C – Cell; F – Fax; H – Home; O – Office; W – Work (not at school); MS – Middle School  
 

2013-2014 Membership  
School      Coaches (head first) Athletic Director 
 
(C) American School for the Deaf  [Contact A.D.]  Lou Volpintesta 
139 N. Main Street          O 860-570-2330, F 860-570-2301 
West Hartford, CT  06107          
Coach – Curtis Hayward       AD – lou.volpintesta@asd-1817.org  
       
(C) Avon Old Farms School  NEISWA Pres John Bourgault John Bourgault 
500 Old Farms Road    H/O 860-404-4274 H/O 860-404-4228 F 860-675-0523 
Avon, CT  06001    C 860-819-5342 C 860-729-4966  
Asst Robert Whitty whittyr@avonoldfarms.com       AD – bourgaultj@avonoldfarms.com  
Coach – bourgaultj@avonoldfarms.com  
 
 (E) Beaver Country Day School  Matt Gineo  Sherry Levin 
791 Hammond St    O: 781-382-8059 O: 617-738-2751 
Chestnut Hill, MA 02167   C: 860-305-5865 F: 617-738-2701  
Asst: Josh Rosenthal         H: 617-244-9124 C: 617-285-7222 
Coach - mgineoco@bcdschool.org     AD – slevin@bcdschool.org  
 
(I) Belmont Hill School    Don Bradley  George Tahan 
350 Prospect Street ISL Rep  H 781-270-6983 O 617-993-5323, F 617-489-9796 
Belmont, MA  02178    O 617-993-5232  H 781-646-8878 
Coach – bradleyd@belmont-hill.org   C 339-234-0626 AD – tahang@belmont-hill.org  
Asst Coaches: leonardis@belmonthill.org tahang@belmonthill.org  
 
 (I) Brooks School    Alex Konovalchik Lori Charpentier 
1160 Great Pond Road   C 978-518-1830  O 978-725-6210  F 978-725-6211 
North Andover, MA  01845  O 978-725-6300, X4849   
Asst:  Sean Bilodeau     
Coaches – akonovalchik@brooksschool.org,    AD lcharpentier@brooksschool.org  
 
(C) Brunswick School   Tim Ostrye  Jeff Harris 
The Edwards Campus, 1252 King Street H 914-232-6816 O 203-625-5844, F 203-625-5814 
Greenwich, CT  06831   
Asst: Bob Benjamin 203-273-1242     John Martin 917-836-8820  
Coaches – tostrye@brunswickschool.org, rbenjamin@brunswickschool.org, jmartin@brunswickschool.org   
AD – Jharris@brunswickschoo.org 
 
 



(I) Buckingham, Browne, & Nichols Tom Randall  Rick Foresteire 
80 Gerry’s Landing Road   H 781-483-3452 O 617-800-2149, F 617-547-7841 
Cambridge, MA  02138   O 617-800-2269/2141 C 617-448-2111, H 508-747-2563  
Middle School Coach – Henry Kasdon, O 617-962-3346, henry_kasdon@bbns.org  
Coach – trandall@bbns.org     AD – rforesteire@bbns.org  
 
(C) Canterbury School   David Wilson  David Wilson 
Aspetuck Avenue    H 860-210-3936 O 860-210-3841, F 860-210-3993 
New Milford, CT   06776   C 860-610-2000   
Coach/AD– dwilson@cbury.org 
 
(E) Chapel Hill/Chauncy Hall School Conor Maguire L. White 
785 Beaver Street    H 508-280-3942 F 781-647-1002 
Waltham, MA  02452    O 781-314-0888  
Asst: Scott Bloom   sbloom@chch.org   
Coach – cmaguire@chch.org      AD – lwhite@chch.org 
 
(C) Chase Collegiate School   Bill Bianchi  Ray Behr 
565 Chase Parkway            H 203-598-4918 O 203-236-9596 
Waterbury, CT 06708    O 203-236-9584 C 203-232-5603 H: 203-757-5778 
Asst: Bob Cutrofello, O 203-236-9589 rcutrofello@chasemail.org  
Coach – bbianchi@chasemail.org         AD – rbehr@chasemail.org  
 
(C) Cheshire Academy   Marc Aronson  Brett Torrey 
10 Main Street             C 508-423-9905 O 203-439-7242, F 203-439-7403 
Cheshire, CT  06410            O 203-439-7464 H 203-699-8952, C 203-627-0365  
Coach – Marc Aronson   marc.aronson@cheshireacademy.org        AD – brett.torrey@cheshireacademy.org  
 
(A) Choate Rosemary Hall   Erik Freeman  Ned Gallagher 
333 Christian Street    O: 203-697-2072 O 203-697-2417, F 203-697-2601 
Wallingford, CT  06492   C: 801-471-7225 H 203-697-2340 
Asst. Coach – emcdonnell@chaote.edu lspinnato@chaote.edu  AD  ngallagher@choate.edu  
Coach – efreeman@choate.edu  

(E) Concord Academy   Chris Barker  Jenny Brennan 
166 Main Street EIL Rep  978-688-2816  O 978-402-2338, X6; F 978-402-2332 
Concord, MA  01742       H 978-402-2523, C 978-402-2391 
Assoc. Coach:  
Coach – chris@barkertutoring.com    AD – jenny_brennan@concordacademy.org   
   
(A) Deerfield Academy   Mark Scandling Chip Davis 
P.O. Box 42        O 413-774-1430, F 413-772-1100 
Deerfield, MA  01342    O 413-772-0142 H 413-774-3541 
Asst: Mark Teutsch mteutsch@deerfield.edu    C:413-774-1430 
Coach– mscandling@deerfield.edu    AD– cdavis@deerfield.edu  
 
(C) Forman School    Josh Sands  Scott McCarty 
12 Norfolk Road    C: 267-218-1510 O 860-567-6215, F 860-567-3501 
Litchfield, CT  06759        O: 860-567-1816 H: 860-567-8215 H 860-567-8712, X1827 
Asst:  Sean Padgett   sean.padgett@formanschool.org  AD scott.mccarty@formanschool.org 
Coach:  josh.sands@formanschool.org      



(I) Governor’s Academy   Greg Waldman Bert McLain 
1 Elm Street     H 978-358-7416 O 978-499-3102, F 978-499-3213 
Byfield, MA  01922    O 978-499-3116 H 978-462-1343 
Asst Jeff Wotton   C 978-621-0695 
Coach– gwaldman@govsacademy.org  AD – bmclain@govsacademy.org  
Asst. AD – jwotton@govsacademy.org  
 
(C) Greens Farms Academy   Jack Conroy  Tauni Butterfield 
35 Beachside Avenue    O   O 203-256-7517, F 203-256-7501 
Greens Farms, CT  06838   C 203-257-8481 H 203-375-6906, C 203-667-4519 
Coach –  jconroy@gfacademy.org     AD – tbutterfield@gfacademy.org    
     
(C) Gunnery School    Rod Theobald  John Russillo 
99 Green Hill Road    H 860-868-0349 O 860-868-7334, X228; F 860-868-1329 
Washington, CT  06793  O 860-868-7334, X277 H 860-868-0674 
Asst.:Burt McMann mcmannb@gunnery.org 
Coach – theobaldr@gunnery.org,     AD– russilloj@gunnery.org  
 
(C) Hamden Hall Country Day  Keith Gonnelly David Doyle 
1108 Whitney Avenue   203-393-2255  O 203-752-2600, X656; F 203-752-2655 
Hamden, CT  06514       H 860-664-4009 
Asst. Coach – bpktemple@gmail.com  C 203-988-8893  AD- ddoyle@hamdenhall.org  
Coach --  kgonnelly@hamdenhall.org  
 
(C) Hopkins School    Adam Sperling Tom Parr  
986 Forest Road    H 203-230-0105 O 203-397-1001, X511; F 203-389-3871 
New Haven, CT  06515     O 203-397-1001, X747; C 215-913-4136 H 203-387-6069  
Coach– asperling@hopkins.edu     AD– tparr@hopkins.edu  
 
(C) Hotchkiss School    Todd Davis  Danny Smith 
11 Interlaken Road     H 860-435-9146 O 860-435-4430, F 860-435-1355 
Lakeville, CT  06039    O 860-435-3207 H 860-435-8863 
Coach– tdavis@hotchkiss.org      AD – dsmith@hotchkiss.org  
 
(A) Hyde School – CT    Wes Jenkins  Sean Saucier 
150 Rt. 169     H / C 860-455-6990 O 860-963-4776, F 860-963-2144 
Woodstock, CT  06281   O 860-963-4752 C 860-377-4228, H 860-963-4809 
Asst. Coach:  alabeef@hyde.edu Alex Labeef   AD – ssaucier@hyde.edu 
Coach- wjenkins@hyde.edu         
 
(A) Hyde School – ME    Logan Kidwell John Mellinger 
616 High Street    H 207-442-0568 O 207-443-7142  
Bath, ME  04530  O 207-443-7149; C 207-751-0995 F 207-443-1450 
Asst.: Jesse Sataloff  jsataloff@hyde.edu 
Coach– lkidwell@hyde.edu      AD – jmellinger@hyde.edu  
 
(E) Landmark School   Kyle Pietrowski Brook Sumner 
P.O. Box 227       C 207-451-0625 O 978-236-3297, F 978-236-3453 
Pride’s Crossing, MA  01965         H 978-281-1370, C 978-815-6378 
Asst.:  Bill Swift bswift@landmarkschool.org  
Coach– kpietrowski@landmarkschool.org   AD  bsumner@landmarkschool.org  



(I) Lawrence Academy   Zack Bates  Kevin Potter/Caroline Heatley 
P.O. Box 992     O: 978-448-6535 O: 978-448-1552 
Groton, MA  01450    C: 860-634-4346 C: 978-877-2145 / 978-302-7442 
Asst:  Santo Anza  C: 508-341-6020     
Coach—  zbates@lacademy.edu                        AD – kpotter@lacademy.edu cheatley@lacademy.edu 
   
(E) Lexington Christian Academy  Charlie Cowen Jeannine Cavallaro 
48 Bartlett Avenue    C 603-998-0468 O 781-862-7850 ext 555 
Lexington, MA  02420    H   C 978-766-0077 
Asst.: Mark Getchel, Dave Reid     F 781-863-8503 
Coach –  ccowenc@yahoo.com     AD – jeannine.cavallaro@lca.edu   
 
(A) Loomis Chaffee School   Ben Haldeman  Bob Howe 
Four Batchelder Road     C 845-926-6801 O 860-687-6308, F 860-687-6406 
Windsor, CT  06095       H 860-687-0752 
Asst Coach—Andrew Hutchinson  andrew_hutchinson@loomis.org   nick_barker@loomis.org  
Coach– Benjamin_haldeman@loomis.org    AD– bob_howe@loomis.org 
      
(C) Marianapolis Prep School  Chris Miller  Eric Gustavson 
P.O. Box 304, Route 200   H 508-752-9633 O 860-923-9565, X234; C: 860-933-2206 
Thompson, CT 06277     C: 508-450-1732 H 860-928-4346    
Coach  millerc@artefactdesign.com  O: 508-752-9575 AD – egustavson@marianapolis.org 
Asst. Coach – jsteinberg@marinapolis.org  
 
(C) Marvelwood School   Zach Maizel  Dana Mason 
476 Skiff Mountain Road   H 860-355-4508 O 860-927-0047, X1009; F 860-927-5325 
P.O. Box 3001, Kent, CT 06757  C 203-770-0069 
Asst.Coach: mike.everett@marvelwood.org   H: 860-927-1055 AD –dana.mason@marvelwood.org   
Coach – zach.maizel@marvelwood.org     
   
(I) Middlesex School    David Gutbrod Joe Lang 
1400 Lowell Road    H 978-589-9848 O 978-371-6558, X4; F 978-371-6560  
Concord, MA  01742    O 978-369-2550 H 978-371-1947, C 978-760-2740 
Coach– dgutbrod@mxschool.edu gutbrod@prodigy.net  AD – jlang@mxschool.edu  
 
(I) Milton Academy  NEISWA Vice Pres Chris Hales  Lamar Reddicks 
170 Centre Street    H 617-898-1745  F 617-898-1716 
Milton, MA  01286    O 617-908-1112   
Coach chris_hales@milton.edu     AD –Lamar_Reddicks@milton.edu  
 
(C) New York Military Academy  Lou Amos  Les McMillen   
78 Academy Avenue       O 845-534-3710, X4253; F 845-534-7121 
Cornwall-on-Hudson, NY  12520     H 845-534-9978, C 845-222-6095 
Coach–lou_amos@yahoo.com      AD- lmcmillen@nyma.org   
 
(I) Noble and Greenough School  Steve Toubman Alex Gallagher 
10 Campus Drive    H 508-359-7455 O 781-320-7247; F 781-320-1312 
Dedham, MA  02026    O 781-320-7136 H 781-329-6156   
Asst.: Kevin Gerhart  krgerhrt@gmail.com       MS:  Eric Nguyen  eric_nguyen-fac@nobles.edu 
Coaches – steve_toubman-fac@nobles.edu  
AD – Alex_Gallagher@Nobles.edu     



 
(A) Northfield Mt. Hermon   Sean Foley  Tom Pratt 
One Lamplighter Way               H: 413-325-3923 O 413-498-3466,  C 413-834-3478 
Mount Hermon, MA  01354   O: 413-498-3466 H 413-863-5133 
Asst. Kurt Luthy  kluth@nmhschool.org  
Coach E-mail – sfoley@nmhschool.org      AD– tpratt@nmhschool.org  
 
(A) Phillips Academy (Andover)  Rich Gorham  Mike Kuta 
180 Main Street NatPreps Rep  H 978-749-4987 O 978-749-4092, F 978-749-4098 
Andover, MA  01810    O 978-749-4080 H 978-749-4960  C 978-494-3721 
Coaches – rgorham@andover.edu     AD – mkuta@andover.edu  
 
(A) Phillips Exeter Academy  Dave Hudson  Rob Morris  
20 Main Street  Class A Rep    C 603-686-3281 O 603-777-3548, F 603-777-4386 
Exeter, NH  03833    
Asst: Ted Davis, H 603-926-6301, Ethan Shapiro  eshapiro@exeter.edu, berd122@comcast.net               
Coach  dhudson@exeter.edu     AD: rmorris@exeter.edu 
 
(C) Pomfret School    Art Horst  Bruce Paro 
398 Pomfret Street    C 860-576-4583 O 860-963-6135, F 860-963-6137 
P.O. Box 128     O 860-963-5214 H 860-963-5823 
Pomfret, CT  06258     
Asst:  Marshall Eaton, H 860-974-2286, O 860-963-5210 eatonm@pomfretschool.org 
Coach– ahorst@pomfretschool.org     AD – beparo@pomfretschool.org 
  
(E) Portsmouth Abbey   Adam Card  Al Brown 
285 Corys Lane 
Portsmouth, RI. 02871 
Coach --  acard@portsmouthabbey.org    AD: abrown@portsmouthabbey.org  
 
 
(I) Roxbury Latin School   Josh Wildes  Tony Teixeira 
101 St. Theresa Avenue   C: 860-230-7614 O    F 617-325-3585 
West Roxbury, MA  02132   O   H  
Asst.: Steve Ward     MS:  Livingston Carroll, O 617-325-4920, X327; livingston.carroll@roxburylatin.org  
Coach– Josh.Wildes@roxburylatin.org    AD – tony.teixeira@roxburylatin.org  
 
 
(I) St. Mark’s School    Doug MacLeod John Levandowski 
25 Marlboro Road    C 508-768-7993 O 508-786-6141, F 508-786-6139 
Southborough, MA  01772      
Coach– dougmacleod@stmarksschool.org   AD: Johnlevandowski@stmarksschool.org 
 
 
(I) St. Paul’s School     Scott Heitmiller Scott Heitmiller 
325 Pleasant Street    H 603-224-0919 H 603-224-0919   F 603-229-4878 
Concord, NH  03301    O 603-229-4834 O 603-229-4834   C: 603-491-0740  
Asst: Aaron Marsh 603-224-0952  amarsh@sps.edu   
Coach– sheitmiller@sps.edu       AD – sheitmiller@sps.edu   
 
 



(I) St. Sebastian’s School   John Ryan  Dave Hinman 
1191 Greendale Ave.       H: 781-444-1547 
Needham, MA 02492    C 978-408-1980 O: 781-247-0179 
Asst: James Tull   james_tull@stsebs.org  cell: 513-277-1395 C: 203-910-4782 
Coach– john_ryan@stsebs.org      AD– David_Hinman@stsebs.org     
 
(C) Salisbury School    Adam Bunce  Tim Sinclair 
Route 44     H 860-435-5893 O 860-435-5898  
Salisbury, CT  06068              O 860-435-5821  H 860-435-5842 
Coach– abunce@salisburyschool.org    AD– tsinclair@salisburyschool.org  
 
(C) Storm King School   Joseph Graziosi Joseph Graziosi 
314 Mountain Rd.    C 772-359-4584 C 772-359-4584 
Cornwall-on-Hudson, NY 12520  O 845-534-3421 O 845-534-3421 
Coach– jgraziosi@sks.org       AD– jgraziosi@sks.org   
 
(C) Suffield Academy   Nate Zwirko    Drew Gamere 
185 North Main Street   H 860- 386-4529   O 860-386-4481 
Suffield, CT  06078    O 860-286-4491   F  860-386-4493 
Asst.: Andy Mahoney     
Coach – nzwirko@suffieldacademy.org    AD  – agamere@suffieldacademy.org 
 
(A) Tabor Academy    Conan Leary  Dick Muther 
66 Spring St.     H 774-563-0429 O 508-748-2000, X2235; F 508-291-8382 
Marion, MA  02738      O 508-748-2000, X2248 H 508-748-0971 
Asst:  Conor Bozzi   cbozzi@taboracademy.org  
Coach  cleary@taboracademy.org      AD dmuther@taboracademy.org 
 
(C) Taft School    Al Reif f  Rob Madden 
110 Woodbury Road NEISWA Secretary H 860-945-2008 O 860-945-7871, F 860-945-7710 
Watertown, CT  06795 Treasurer O 860-945-7839 H 860-945-4401     
Asst: Greg Hawes  hawesg@taftschool.org 
Coach– reiffa@taftschool.org      AD– rmadden@taftschool.org   
 
(I) Thayer Academy    Jeff Kent  Matt McGuirk  
745 Washington Street   H: 617-543-0749 O 781-664-2247, F 781-848-1027 
Braintree, MA  02184       C 781-389-3805 
Asst./Middle School Coach – Rob Barrett / Marc Rando    barretts07@aol.com  mrando@thayer.org  
Coach– jkent27@gmail.com      AD– mmcguirk@thayer.org 
 
(A) Tilton School    Jon Rand  Ken Hollingsworth 
30 School Street    H 603-286-9648 O 603-286-1775, F 603-286-3137 
Tilton, NH  03276    O 603-286-1730 H 603-286-8572 
Asst: Joe Harbour  joseph.harbour@yahoo.com C 603-661-7006 
Coach – jrand@tiltonschool.org     AD – khollingsworth@tiltonschool.org  
 
(C) Trinity Pawling School   Bill Dunham  Brian Foster 
700 Route 22            Westerns Rep  H 845-855-0619 O 845-855-4841, F 845-855-3816 
Pawling, NY  12564     O 845-855-3100 H 845-855-9205 
Asst : Dave Coratti, H 845-855-1192  dacoratti@trinitypawling.org Slade Mead 895-855-3100 
Coach – bdunham@trinitypawling.org    AD – bfoster@trinitypawling.org  



 
(A) Wilbraham & Monson Academy Tim Poole  Don Nicholson 
423 Main Street    H   O 413-596-2206, F 413-596-4149 
Wilbraham, MA  01095   C 413-427-7910  
Asst.:  Ken Knodler, 413-537-2000   kknodler@msn.com   
Coach timpoole@me.com      AD– dnicholson@WMA.us    
  
(A) Williston Northampton School  Matt Kanelong Mark Conroy 
19 Payson Avenue    H 413-527-2237 O 413-529-3253, F 413-529-3377 
Easthampton, MA  01027  O 413-529-3000, X4126 H 413-231-7259 
Asst.: Brian Crockett 
Coach– mkanelong@williston.com     AD– mconroy@williston.com  
 
(C) Woodhall School    Ethan Bucarey  Carl Seefried 
PO Box 550, 58 Harrison Lane  H: 203-586-5027 O: 203-266-7788 C: 203-707-6157 
Bethlehem, CT 06751    C: 775-388-4466 H: 203-264-5993 
Coach: ethanbucarey@hotmail.com  O: 203-226-7788 AD – cseefried@woodhallschool.org  
 
(A) Worcester Academy   Gordie Lockbaum Ed Reilly 
81 Providence Street    H 508-754-4415 O 508-754-5302 x123; F 508-363-3486 
Worcester, MA  01604 W 508-471-9015, C 508-769-2253 H 508-839-4805  C 508-294-5289 
Asst.:  Gordie Lockbaum, Jr., C 774-437-1234  gordon.lockbaum@worcesteracademy.org   
Coach – glockbaum@sullivangroup.com    AD – edward.reilly@worcesteracademy.org  
 
 

Former NEISWA Membership Contacts 
 

William X. Barron (Hyde-ME, Cardigan):  bxb4barron@gmail.com  
John Buxton (St. Paul’s):  buxtonj@culver.org  
Jack Craig: (Moses-Brown)  C 508-259-2117, craigjac@aol.com  
Jack Jones (Official, Eaglebrook AD):  H 207-729-1098, jjloonatic@aol.com  
John McMullen (Hotchkiss):  jmcmulla@gmail.com  
Dan Murphy (Hyde-CT, Hillside, Cardigan):  C 860-208-1852, dlaxmurf@yahoo.com  
Neil Robinson (ASD): neil.robinson@asd-1817.org  
Chips Norcross (Fay): H 508-460-0896  C 508-380-8845   pnorcross3@gmail.com 



NEW ENGLAND JR. PREP WRESTLING ASSOCIATION 
Non-Voting Junior Prep School Affiliates   

Schools May Appeal for Individuals to Participate in NEISWA & National Prep Championships 
 

(J) Cardigan Mountain School  Kenneth Cushing Ryan Frost 
62 Alumni Drive    H 603-523-3632 O 603-523-3533 
Canaan, NH  03741    O 603-523-3820 F 603-523-3505 
      C 503-339-6960  
Coach- kcushing@cardigan.org     AD– rfrost@cardigan.org   
             
(J) Fay School    Brad Sicchitano Kim Chorosiewski 
48 Main Street     H   O 508-490-8209, F 508-624-0326 
Southborough, MA  01772     O   C 508-380-1928 
Coach –        AD – kchorosiewski@fayschool.org   
 
(J) Fenn School    John Fitzsimmons Bob Starensier 
516 Monument St.    H 978-897-2076 O 978-318-3510, F 978-318-3694 
Concord, MA 01742      O 978-318-3509/3510 H 978-371-2505 
Coach– jfitzsimmons@fenn.org     AD- bstarensier@fenn.org  
 
(J) Fessenden School       Peter Sanderson 
250 Waltham St.        O 617-630-2371, F 617-630-2374 
West Newton, MA 02465       H 617-244-1835 
Coach–         AD– psanderson@fessenden.org  
 
(J) Hillside School    Brad Lofgren  Mike Foster 
Robin Hill Road       O 508-485-2824 
Marlboro, MA 01752       
Coach– blofgren@hillsideschool.net      AD– mfoster@hillsideschool.net  
 
(J) Park School    Dan Shvartsman Bob Little 
171 Goddard Ave.    C 617-530-0819 O 617-274-6138, F 617-232-1261 
Brookline, MA 02445       H 978-263-2949 
Asst.: Paul Akl 
Coach– shvarts141@gmail.com       AD– bob_little@parkschool.org  
 
(J) Rectory School    Andrew Barker  Mike Healy 
528 Pomfret Street       O 860-928-1045, F 860-963-2355 
Pomfret, CT  06258       H 860-963-2030 
Coach- Andrew.barker@rectoryschool.org       AD – mhealy@rectoryschool.org  
 
(J) Rumsey Hall School   Justin Anderson Jay Przygocki 
201 Romford Road       O 860-868-0079 
Washington Depot, CT 06794      
Coach- janderson@rumseyhall.org       AD– jprzygocki@rumseyhall.org  
 
NOTE:  These middle school coaches are listed with their affiliated secondary schools: 

Buckingham Browne & Nichols, Lexington Christian, Noble & Greenough, Roxbury Latin, Thayer 
 


